P14000036a45

(Requestor's Name)			
(Address)			
(Address)	_		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	_		
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL			
(Business Entity Name)			
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies Certificates of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			

By 4h3/14



900259110009

04/21/14--01013--011 **78.75

14 APR 21 PH 3: 29

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Fas	t Tow Inc.		
5000001	(PROPOSED CORPORA	TE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are an orig	inal and one (1) copy of the art	ticles of incorporation an	d a check for:
□ \$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status
		ADDITIONAL CO	
	achary Ursulean Name 1985 Woodmere F	e (Printed or typed)	
		Address	
Se	ebastian Fl.,3295	58	
- 	City,	State & Zip	
77	72-473-8229		
	Daytime T	elephone number	
fire	ehousegarage@bel	Isouth.net	
-		d for future annual report	notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAI The name of the corpora	ME tion shall be: Fast Tow Inc.			
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE Principal street address 6985 Woodmere Rd.		Mailing address, if different is: 800 Louisiana Ave		
Sebastian FI,	32958	Sebastian FI,3295	8	
ARTICLE III PUR The purpose for which t	POSE the corporation is organized is:	and storage.		
			14 APR 21	
ARTICLE IV SHA The number of shares of			21 PM 3: 29	
	TAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR Zachary Ursulean (P/κ.b.) 8276 95th ave Vero beach fl., 32967	 -		
Name and Title: Address		Address:		
Name and Title:		Name and Title:		

Name an	d Title:	Name and Title:		
Address		Address:		
ARTICLE VI The name and F	REGISTERED AGENT Iorida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) o Zachary Ursulean	of the registered agent is:		
Address:	8276 95th ave	_	14	ĎÝ.
	Vero Beach fl., 32967	_	APR 2	ID KOISI ALAKON
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		- -	CONT
The name and ac	Idress of the Incorporator is:		ئ	32
Name:	Zachary Ursulean	_	29	1 (14) H
Address:	8276 95th ave			,,
	vero beach fl., 32967	-		
Having been nan this certificate, I	ned as registered agent to accept service of proces. am familiar with and accept the appointment as re	s for the ubove stated corporat gistered agent and agree to act	tion at the place design in this capacity	nated in
Jac	chary & Christon 1	nwipriet	10k 04/16/2014	
0	Required Signature/Registered Agent		Date	
	ument and affirm that the facts stated herein are Department of State constitutes a third degree felor			ted in a
	Required Signature/Incorporator		Date	